communicate in any way, any information so obtained, or who aids, 
agrees with, employs, or conspires with any person or persons to 
unlawfully do, or permit, or cause to be done any of the acts or things 
mentioned above in this section, is punishable by a fine not 
exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

164.  A defendant must show it had the consent of all parties to the communication. 

165. At all relevant times, Defendant aided, agreed with, and conspired with third parties 

to track and intercept Plaintiff’s and the California Class members’ internet communications